- Depariment of Administration
BUDGET OFFICE
One Capitol Hiil
Providence, BRI, 02908.5886 Memorandum

To: The Honorable Raymond E. Gallison, Jr.
Chairman, House Finance Committee

The Honorable Daniel DaPonte
Chairman, Senate Finange-Committee

From: Thomas A, Mullane f./%d);;,m V7 /ﬁ’% :
Executive Director/Stafe Budget Officer

Date: April 23, 2015
Subject: Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act (15-H-5900)

The Governor requests that several amendments be made to the FY 2016 Appropriations
Act, which was submitted to the General Assembly on March 12, 2015, The amendments
include changes to appropriation amounts in Article 1, Relating to Making Appropriations
in Support of FY 2016, and Article 10, Relating to Making Revised Appropriations in
Support of FY 2015.

If you have any questions regarding these amendments, please feel fiee to call me or my
staff at 222-6300.

TAM:15-Amend

Attachmenis

cc:  Sharon Reynolds Ferland, House Fiscal Advisor
Stephen Whitney, Senate Fiscal Advisor
Michael DiBiase, Director of Administration '
Jonathan Womer, Director of Management and Budget
Gregory Stack, Supervising Budget Analyst

TOD#: 277-1227



Page 2
April 23, 2015

ARTICLE 1, RELATING TO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF
FY 2016

SECTION I, APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2016

Department of Administration

Increase General Revenue Funds, Page 7, Line 8 by $100,000, from $25.225,000 to
$25.325,000 Personnel and Operational Savings. This restores savings associated
with Article 27 — Relating to Legal Notices, which was requested to be withdrawn
on March 25, 2015,

Executive Office of Health and Human Services

Decrease General Revenue Funds, Page 15, Line 13 by $1,973.138 from
$1.973.138 to $0. This decrease reflects withdrawal of the proposal to establish a
Division of Advocacy and restoration of funds to the individual advocacy agencies.
This change coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Decrease Federal Funds, Page 15, Line 14 by $53,125 from $53.125 to $0. This
decrease reflects withdrawal of the proposal to establish a Division of Advocacy
and restoration of funds to the individual advocacy agencies. This change
coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Decicase Restricted Receipt Funds, Page 15, Line 15 by $117,343 from $117,343
to $0. This decrease reflects withdrawal of the proposal to establish a Division of
Advocacy and restoration of funds to the individual advocacy agencies. This
change coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Department of Health

Detrease State Loan Repayment Match — Restricted Receipts, Page 17, Line 6 by
$50,000 from $24,520.035 to $24.470,035. This decrease reflects an updated
availability of funds to support the Loan Repayment Program. An estimated
$125,000 will be available to support this program in FY 2016.

Governor’s Commission on Disabilities

Increase General Revenue Funds, Page 20, After Line 15, by $383.056 from $0 to
$383,056, This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Governor’s
Commission on Disabilities from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change
coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18,

Increase Federal Funds, Insert After Previous Addition, by $35.459 from $0 to
$35.459. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Governor’s
Commission on Disabilities from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change
coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Increase Restricted Receipts, Insert After Previous Addition, by $10,009 from $0 to
$10.009. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Governor’s




Page 3
April 23,2015

Commission on Disabilities from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change
coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18,

Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing

Increase General Revenues, Insert After Previous Addition, by $411,883 from $0 to
$411,883. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Commission on the
Deaf and Hard of Hearing from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change
coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18,

Increase Restricted Receipt Funds, Insert After Previous Addition, by $80,000 from
$0 to $80.000. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Commission on
the Deaf and Hard of Hearing from the proposed Division of Advocacy, This
change coincides with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Office of the Child Advocate

Increase General Revenues, Insert After Previous Addition, by $672,273 from $0 to
$672,273. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Office of the Child
Advocate from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change coincides with
the elimination of Article 18.

Increase Federal Funds, Insert After Previous Addition, by $45.000 from $0 to
$45.000. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Office of the Child
Advocate from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change coincides with
the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Office of the Mental Health Advocate

Increase General Revenues, Insert After Previous Addition, by $560,304 from $0 to
$560,304. This increase reflects restoration of financing to the Office of the Mental
Health Advocate from the proposed Division of Advocacy. This change coincides
with the requested withdrawal of Article 18.

Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

Increase Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy — Federal Funds,
Page 20, line 20 by $144,000 from $193,991,061 to $194,135.061. This increase
reflects second year financing of a new grant titled ‘Jobs-Driven NEG Funds,
which the Department will use to offer adult education classes to the dislocated
workers, particularly, the state’s veteran population. The Department will work
with local and regional partnerships to expand the population served by this grant.

Increase Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy — Federal Funds
Stimulus, Page 20, line 21 by $1,000,000 from $5,990.558 to $6,990,558. This
increase reflects the full award amount of a new Race to the Top Pre-School
Development Grant that the Department was notified of in January, 2015, The
grant, expected to be fully utilized in FY 2016, will be used to increase enrollment
of four-year-olds in pre-k programs, in high need communities around the state.




Page 4

April 23, 2015

RI Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission

Increase Federal Funds, Page 25, line 30 by $20.500. from $2.054.893 to
$2,075,393. This increase reflects the second year of expenditure of a new grant
awarded to the RI Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission. The grant is
from the National Park Service — Department of the Interior and will be used to
increase the number of listings in the National Register of Historic Places
associated with under-represented communities, The total grant is $25,000, with
$4,500 recommended to be expended in FY 2015,

Judiciary

Increase Federal Funds in the District Court, Page 28, line 31 by $213.416, from
$30,000 to $243.416. This increase reflects the second year of a new Veterans
Grant which will be used by the Judiciary to expand outreach to an estimated 250
additional veterans as part of its Veteran’s Court activities. The new financing will
be focused on a jail diversion program and substance abuse issues of veterans
appearing before the court.

SECTION 10, FY 2016 FTE POSITION AUTHORIZATION

Decrease FTE Position Authorization, Page 36, Line 24 from 202.0 to 185.0: This
decrease removes the authorization for 17.0 FTE positions transferred from the
Governor’s Commission on Disabilities, the Commission on the Deaf and Hard of
Hearing, the Office of the Child Advocate, and the Office of the Mental Health
Advocate to the Executive Office of Health and Human Services. The Governor
recommends an FTE position authorization of 185.0 for the Executive Office of
Health and Human Services.

Increase FTE Position Authorization, Insert Page 36, After Line 28: Add an FTE
authorization of 4.0 FTE positions to the Governor’s Commission on Disabilities.
This amendment restores FTE positions to the Commission since the Governor has
requested to withdraw Article 18.

Increase FTE Position Authorization, Insert After Previous Item: Add an FTE
authorization of 3.0 FTE positions to the Commission on the Deaf and Hard of
Hearing. This amendment restores FTE positions to the Commission since the
Governor has requested to withdraw Article 18,

Increase FTE Position Authorization, Insert After Previous Item: Add an FTE
authorization of 6.0 FTE positions to the Office of the Child Advocate. This
amendment restores FTE positions to the Office since the Governor has requested
to withdraw Article 18.

Increase FTE Position Authorization, Insert After Previous Item: Add an FTE
authorization of 4.0 FTE positions to the Office of the Mental Health Advocate.
This amendment restores 4.0 FTE positions to the Office since the Governor has




Page 5

April 23,2015

requested to withdraw Article 18. It is noted that the Governor continues to request
an increase of 0.3 FTE positions from the FY 2015 enacted authorization of 3.7
FTE positions for the Office.

ARTICLE 10, RELATING TO MAKING REVISED APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT

OF FY 2015

SECTION 1, REVISED APPROPRIATIONS IN SUPPORT OF FY 2015

Department of Health

Increase CNOM Medicaid Womens Cancer Screening — Federal Funds, page 138,
Line 12 by $21,908 from $43.454.988 to $43.476,896. This increase reflects the
addition of federal dollars to fulfill the 1:1 matching requirements of this grant.
General revenue financing of an equivalent amount was included in the Governor’s
budget submission.

Decrease State T.oan Repayment Match — Restricted Receipts, Page 138, Line 14
by $313.750 from $26.206,939 to $25.893,189. This decrease reflects an updated
availability of funds to suppoit the Loan Repayment Program. An estimated
$125,000 will be available to support this program in FY 2015,

Department of Human Services

Increase Veterans® Affairs — Total, Page 139, Line 13 by $50,000 from $29.923.767
to $29,973,767. The increase reflects an additional $50,000 from restricted receipts
to complete a survey of several acres of land identified for use as burial plots under -
the Veterans’ Cemetery’s Master Plan. This additional financing was included in
the restricted receipt total on line 12, but inadvertently omitted from the totals for
the Division, Depariment, and the State in Article 10. The Grand Total on Page
140, Line 7 will also be increased by $50,000 from $627,883,574 to $627,933,574
to reflect this update.

Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

Increase Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy — Federal Funds,
Page 142, line 18 by $393,994 from $194,510,540 to $194,904,534. Of the total
amount, $144,000 reflects first year financing of a new grant titled ‘Jobs-Driven
NEG Funds, which the Department will use to offer aduilt education classes to the
dislocated workers, particularly, the state’s veteran population. The Department
will work with local and regional partnerships to expand the population served by
this grant. The remaining amount of $249,994 is for projects in the Longitudinal
Data Systems program that are being funded in FY 2015 with federal carry over
funds from the previous year.

Increase Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy — Federal Funds
Stimulus, Page 142, line 19 by $3,030.163 from $15.579.652 to $18.609.815. This
amendment is comprised of $2,000,000 more for the Race to the Top Stimulus




Page 6

April 23, 2015

grant, from $7,452,730 to $9,452,730 to close out this grant, which ends June 30,
2015. The remaining increase of $1,030,163 is for the Race to the Top Early
Learning Challenge Grant, because projects expected to start in FY 2016 are
instead expected to start in FY 2015 with carry over federal funds.

Increase Davies Career and Technical School — General Revenue, Page 142, Line
32 by $16.796 from $12.223.378 to $12.240,174. This adjustment restores a
statewide adjustment for medical benefit savings, which when combined with other
adjustments, resulted in the removal of $16,796 from general revenues in the
Davies School program. Davies is subject to the education formula calculation,
and therefore its financing cannot be changed for statewide adjustments, as was
inadvertently done in the Governor’s original submission.

Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission

Increase Federal Funds, Page 147, Line 30 by $4.500 from $2,255.295 to
$2,259,795. This increase reflects the first year of expenditure of a new grant
awarded to the RI Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission, The grant is
from the National Park Service — Department of the Interior and will be used to
increase the number of listings in the National Register of Historic Places
associated with under-represented communities, The total grant is $25,000, with
$20,500 recommended to be expended in FY 2016.

Department of Attorney General

Increase Federal Funds in the Criminal Program, Page 148, Line 7 by $27,732 from
$2,679.629 to $2.707,361. This increase reflects greater availability of federal funds
from the Victims of Crime federal grant. This grant funds approximately 50 percent
of 1.0 FTE position.

Judiciary

Increase Federal Funds in the District Cowrt, Page 150, line 29 by $218.803, from
$30,000 to $248.803. This increase reflects the first year of a new Veterans Grant
which will be used by the Judiciary to expand outreach to an estimated 250
additional veterans as part of its Veteran’s Court activities. The new financing will
be focused on a jail diversion program and substance abuse issues of veterans
appearing before the court.

Military Staff

Increase Restricted Receipts, Page [51, line 8 by $50,000, from $388,300 to
$438,300. This increase is for the Google Counter Drug account, currently
budgeted at $88,300 which the department has determined is understated in the
current year. The Department uses the financing for counterdrug activity only,
including training and equipment purchases as per the US Department of Justice
award criteria.




Wd 20:€

200 198png pueIs] spouy Jo dEls sL0zZiET
SpuUn-f 92IABS Jeulsyur
LPs'250°629'S 0¥ LY C68 L Leg‘ale‘see 82T var'Po0's 156282 L6P'E sainypuadxg papUSWILOodIdY B30 ]
vez'zer'L - {peeiss) 05Z's0b°) LEPSL 9LOZ A OF SPUDLUPUSIIY YIIBIY SJOUIDAOY - [BJO |
gir'ele - - sL¥'eLe - JUBIS) UNoY) S,UBIBIEN MON
Arepoipnr
005'02 - - 005'02 - BUINIBS iR [BUCHEN - PIBMY JUBIE) [2IB05 MIN
UOISSHUWOY) affiejuap] pue UoNeMAISSIId [eILIOISIH
000'000'L - - 000'000'L - Buioueul 3snipy - Juels dog ey} 0] soryY MaN
000t L - - 000'tt1 - DIN UBAUG-SGO[ - JUBID) [BIOPE MBN
uoneanpg Aiepuocoses pue Liejusiusy o Jusuiedag
$0E'095 - - - #0£'095 Burueuiy fousby aiojsey
BIRIOARY 3ROH [BIUSIN B3 JO B3ILO
€IT'LLL - - 000'st £12'2.9 Buroueuty AousBy aojsay
MEOOAPY PHYD DU} JO IO
£88'ley - 00008 - £eR'Liv BuroueulS Aousby 240159y
Buisesy 40 piey pue Jedq oyj U0 UOISSHULLIOD)
vTS'eTy - 600°0L 85k'SE 960'e8e Buroueuy fouaby ai0)sey
SaRIIqeSIg U0 UOISSHUWIOD S, JOUI3A00
{000'cs) - (boo‘os) - - yojep juswiAeday ueo olelS 0} UOJONpay
e 4o Jusuiedag
{909'cyL'T) - (e¥e'zLL) (5z1'es) {gelL'cs6'L) A2820ADY JO UOISING SjRUNLIT
SOIAIDS UBLUNY PUE Y e JO 3HO dANIOXT
000'00) - - - 000001 (umespynan spoy) seagop jebe
uonensuIUpYy jo auniedac
SswpudYy fLdy
L¥Z'526° 279 0P 1LIP'C68') §TT'968'6ET 6£6°2L0'200' £45°8T9'16¥'E {uonepuBWLIOIBY [EUIDLID 5,A05) PUBLILIOISY 9LOZ Ad
12301 spun-{ sydraoay spund snusAdy wajjpuawpedag
10 popLysey jetspoy feisuan)

(006S-H-G1L) 319V 91L0Z Ad O} SpudLUpUDWY | UORIDS ‘| B[OIUY S JOUIDACYH jO Aiewnuns




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act (15-H-59200)

FY 2016 Governor's EFY 2016
Page No./ Original April Revised
Line Ne. Submitfal Amendments Reconumend
Department of Adminisiration
Personnel and Qperational Reforms
General Revenues Page 7, Line 8 (25,325,000) 100,000 (25,225,000)
Total - Personnel and Operational Reforms Page 7, Ling 9 (25,325,000) 100,000 (25,225,000)
Grand Total - General Revenue Funds Page 7, Line 10 173,930,982 100,000 174,030,982
Grand Total - Administration Page 7, Line 11 339,051,951 100,000 339,151,951
Office of Health and Human Services
Division of Advocacy
General Revenues Page 15, Ling 3 1,973,138 (1,973,138) 0
Federal Funds Page 15, Line 14 53,125 (53,125) 0
Restricted Receipts Page 15, Line 1§ 117,343 (117,343) [t]
Total - Division of Advocacy Page 15, Line [6 2,143,606 (2,143,606) 0
Grand Total - General Revenue Funds Page 15, Line 17 889,519,628 (1,973,138} 887,540,490
Grand Total - Office of Health and Human Services Page 15, Line 18 2,429,810,308 (2,143,606) 2,427,666,792
Department of Health
Community and Family Health and Equity
Restricied Receipts Page 17, Line 6 24,520,035 (50,000) 24,470,035
Total - Community and Family Health and Equity Page 17, Line 7 68,571,092 (50,000) 68,521,092
Grand Total - Health Page 17, Linc 13 121,352,917 (50,000 121,302,917
Governor's Commission on Disabilities Insert Page 20, After Line 15
General Revenues Insert after previous addition 1] 383,056 383,056
Federal Funds Insert afier previous addition 0 35,459 35,459
Restricted Receipts Insert after previous addition 0 13,009 10,009
Total - Governor's Commission on Disabilities Insert after previous addition 0 428,524 428,524
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Insert afier previous addition
General Revenues Insert after previous addition 0 411,883 411,883
Restricted Receipts Insert after previous addition 0 80,000 80,000
Total - Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Insert after previous addition 0 491,883 491,883
Office of the Child Advocate Insert after previous addition
General Revenues Tasert after previous addition 0 672,273 672,273
Federal Funds Insert after previcus addition i} 45,000 45,000
Total - Oifice of the Child Advocate Insert after previous addition 0 717,273 717,273
Office of the Mental Health Advocate Insert after previous addition
General Revenues Insert after previous addition 0 560,304 560,304
Taotal - Office of the Mental Health Advocate Insert after previous addition 0 560,304 560,304
Department of Elementary and Secondary Edueation
Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy
Federal Funds Page 20, line 20 193,991,061 144,000 194,135,061
Federal Funds - Stimulus Page 20, ling 21 5,090,558 1,000,000 6,920,558
Total - Administration of the Comprehensive Education Stra Page 20, line 34 229,186,671 1,144,000 230,330,671
Grand Total - Elementary and Secondary Educaton Page 22, line |1 1,302,876,096 1,144,000 1,304,020,096
Historical Preservation & Heritage Commission
Federal Funds Page 25, tine 30 2,054,893 20,500 2,075,393
Grand Total - RI Historical Preservation and Heritage Comur  Page 26, line | 3,911,203 20,500 3,931,703
Judiciary
District Court
Federal Funds Page 28, Line 31 30,000 213,416 243,416
Total - District Court Page 28, line 33 12,554,797 213,416 12,768,213
Grand Total - Judiciary Page 29, Line 7 [11,911,210 213,416 112,124,626
0
General Revemies Page 33, Line 33 3,491,628,573 154,378 3,491,782,951
Federal Funds Page 33, Linc 24 3,003,0678,979 1,405,250 3,004,484,229
Restricted Receipts Page 33, Ling 25 239,396,225 (77,334) 239,318,891
Other Funds Page 33, Line 26 1,893,471,470 0 1,893,471,470
Statewide Grand Toetal Page 33, Line 27 8,627,575,247 1,482,294 8,629,057,541
State of Rhode Island Budget Office
1 42312015




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 March Amendments fo FY 2016 Appropriations Act (15-H-5900)

QOriginai April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 EY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Department of Administration 1511121 643610 (100,000) 100,000 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 611000 403,848 (403,848} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 616200 2,002 {2,002) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 619000 2,426 {2,426} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 626100 95,470 (95,470} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126901 620110 4,039 (4,039} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212611 621110 30,894 {30,894) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 624110 50,035 (60,035) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 624120 3,668 (3,668) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 624130 518 (518) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 626100 17,366 (17,365) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 6526300 24,232 {24,232) 1]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 637200 500 (500) 1]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643030 100 {100} 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643110 1,575 (1,575} 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643120 1,478 {1,478) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Sservices 2126101 643300 3,308 (3,308) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 843410 500 (500) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643620 500 (500} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643621 200 {200} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 643710 2,500 (2,500} 0
Execulive Office of Health and Hurnan Services 2126101 643810 40 (40} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 645310 2,000 (2,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 646200 8,000 (8,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 646310 1,200 (1,200} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 646320 1,000 (1,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 6846340 400 {400) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 648112 1,250 (1,250} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 648200 1,650 (1,650) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 649120 0 0 0
Executive Offlce of Health and Human Services 2126101 661605 10,000 {10,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126101 661701 1,000 {1,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 611000 207,193 {207,193) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 816200 0 Q 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Serviges 2126102 612000 1,182 (1,182) 0
Exacutive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 620100 48,981 (48,981) 0
Executive Office of Healti and Human Services 2126102 620110 2,072 (2,072) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services © 2126102 621110 15,850 (15,850) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 624110 51,276 (51,276) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 624120 2,758 (2,758) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 624130 389 (389) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 626100 8,909 (8,909} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 626300 12,432 (12,432} 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 639200 50,146 (50,148) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 641400 585 (685) i}
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643110 1,080 {1,080) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643120 500 (500) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643150 600 (600) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643200 1,060 {1,000) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643300 0 0 0
Executive Office of Health and Buman Services 2126102 643410 850 (850} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643611 190 {190) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 643700 550 (550} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Sarvices 2126102 643810 20 (20) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 646200 0 1] 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 646310 1,500 {1,500) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 646320 500 {500) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 646400 100 (100} 0
Exacutive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 648112 2,500 (2,500 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126102 648200 - 800 (600) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126192 649120 0 0 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126192 6541290 0 0 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 611000 228,734 {228,734) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 $16200 1,852 (1,852) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 519000 1,304 {1,304) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 620100 54,072 {54,072) [t}
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 620110 2,287 (2,287) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 g2i110 17,497 {17.497) 0

412312015

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 4, Section 1 March Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act {15-H-5900}

Orlginal April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 624110 20,982 {20,982} 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 624120 1,448 {1.448) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 624130 158 {158) 0
Executive Cffice of Health and Human Services 2126103 626100 9,835 (9,835) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 8268300 13,724 (13,724) 1]
Executive Office of Heallh and Human Services 2126103 838100 2,436 (2,436) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 639200 2,371 (2,371) 0
Executive Offlce of Healih and Human Services 2126103 639959 ¢ 0 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 641600 588 (588) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643110 486 (486) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643120 135 {135} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643300 762 (762) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643410 2,031 {2,031) ]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643620 323 (323) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643621 500 (500) 0
Execulive Office of Healih and Human Services 2126103 643810 413 (413} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 643820 2,438 (2,438} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 846200 1,078 {1,078) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 646400 86 (66) 1}
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 648112 1,188 {1,188) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 §49120 0 0 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126103 654120 14,718 (14,718) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 611000 295,455 (295,455} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 619¢00 1,686 (1,686) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 620100 69,846 (69,846} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 620110 2,954 (2,954) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 621110 18,318 (18,318) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 621120 4,283 (4.283) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 624110 58,755 {658,755) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 624120 3,159 (3,159) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 624130 445 (445) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 626100 12,704 {12,704) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 626300 17,727 (17,727} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 636600 1,500 {1,500) ]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 837200 200 (2000 0
Execulive Office of Heallh and Human Services 2126104 639200 100 (160) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 840400 30 (30) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 641400 274 (274) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643110 900 (200} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643120 500 {500} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643130 30 {30) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643200 50 {50} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643300 2,800 (2,800) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643410 600 (600} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643620 100 (100} 0
Executive Office of Heailh and Human Services 2126104 643621 150 {150} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 643710 135 {135) 0
Executive Cffice of Heaith and Human Services 2126104 643810 50 {50) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 646200 3,500 (3,500) ¢
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 648100 800 (600} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 648112 1,400 (1,400} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2126104 661605 10,000 {10,000} 1]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127101 611000 26,753 (26,753) 0
Exscutive Office of Healtiy and Human Services 2127101 612000 181 (161) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 21271014 620100 6,324 (6,324) Q
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127101 620110 268 (268) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127101 621110 2,047 {2,047) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212710t 624110 6,271 {6,271) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212711 624120 337 {337 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127101 624130 43 (48) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127101 826100 1,160 {1,150) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212711 626300 1,605 {1,605) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212711 649120 36 (36) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127192 611000 4,562 {4,562) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 §19000 26 {28) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 620100 1,079 {1,079) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Servicas 2127102 620110 46 {48) 0
Executlive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 621110 350 (350) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 624110 1,366 (1.366) 0

4123/2015

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 March Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act (15-H-5300)

Criginal April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 624120 75 {75) [i}
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 624130 11 (11) [¢]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 626100 197 {197) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 626300 274 {274) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 646200 130 {130) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 646400 8 )] o
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2127102 649120 1 (1) [¢]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 633200 500 {500) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 637300 40,000 {40,000) 1]
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 639200 18,300 {18,300) o]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 21281014 639999 2,200 (2,200) 4]
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 643110 500 (500) ¢}
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 643120 500 (500) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 643150 8,000 (8,000) 0
Executive Ofiice of Health and Human Services 2128101 643300 100 (100} 0
Exacutive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 643620 1,000 (1,000} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 212811 646310 2,500 {2,500) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 6846330 400 (400} 0
Exacutive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 649160 2,500 (2,500} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128101 66171 3,500 {3,500} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128102 637200 350 (350) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128102 639200 2,345 {2,345) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128102 643611 6,314 {6,314} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128102 643700 1,000 {1,000 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 611000 10,875 {10,875) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 616200 150 (150} 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 619000 62 (62) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 620100 2,571 {2,571) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 820110 109 {109) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 621110 832 {832) 0
Executive Office of Health and Buman Services 2128103 624110 842 (842) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 624120 74 (74) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 624130 8 (8) 8
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 826100 468 {468) ¢
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 626300 653 (653) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 639200 1,134 {1.134) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 643200 405 {408) o
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 843300 762 (762) a
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 646200 2,066 {2,086) 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 646310 2,500 {2,500) 0
Execulive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 646400 50 (50) 0
Execufive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 648112 79 {79) [t}
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 649120 14 () 0
Executive Office of Health and Human Services 2128103 654120 3,680 {3,680) 0
Department of Health 2176113 654120 175,000 {50,000) 125,000
Governor's Cemmission on Disabilities 2585101 611000 0 225,924 225,924
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 816200 0 1,829 1,829
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 619000 0 1,288 1,288
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 620100 0 53,408 53,408
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 620110 0 2,259 2,259
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 6211190 0 17,282 17,282
Govermnor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 624110 0 20,715 20,715
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 824120 0 1,428 1,428
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 624130 0 158 158
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 626100 0 9,714 9,714
Governar's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 626300 0 13,555 13,555
Governgr's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 638100 0 2,436 2,436
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 639200 0 2,371 2,371
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 640100 1] 1,034 1,034
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 640400 ] 390 380
Governor's Cemmission on Disabilities 2585101 641600 0 588 588
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 643110 0 540 540
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 643120 1] 135 135
Governar's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 643140 Q 73 73
Governor's Cemmission on Disabilities 2585101 643300 0 762 762
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 643410 0 2,031 2,031
Governor's Cemmission on Disabilities 2585101 643620 0 120 120

4/23/2015

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 March Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act {(15-H-5900)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 643621 0 500 500
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 843810 0 413 413
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 843820 0 2,438 2,438
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 644700 0 50 50
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 646200 0 839 839
Governor's Commission on Disabllities 2585101 646400 0 51 51
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585101 648112 0 882 882
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585102 654120 0 14,718 14,718
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 611000 0 2,810 2,810
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 616200 0 23 23
Governor's Commission on Disabillities 2585104 619000 0 16 18
Govemnor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 620100 0 664 664
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 620110 0 28 28
Govemor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 621110 0 215 215
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 624110 0 267 267
Governor's Commission on Disabillities 2585104 624120 0 20 20
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 626100 0 121 121
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 626300 0 169 169
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 639999 0 29 28
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 643620 0 203 203
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 646200 0 239 23¢9
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 646400 0 15 15
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2585104 648112 0 306 306
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 611000 0 10,875 10,875
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 616200 0 150 150
Governor's Commissien on Disabilities 2590101 619000 Q 62 62
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 620100 0 2,571 2.5M
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2580101 620110 0 109 109
Gavernor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 621110 1] 832 832
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 624110 0 842 842
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 624120 4] 74 74
Govemnoer's Commissien on Disabilities 2580101 624130 0 8 8
Governor's Commissicn on Disabilities 2590101 $26100 0 468 468
Govemor's Commission on Disabilities 2580101 626300 0 653 653
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 635200 0 1,134 1,134
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 643200 0 405 405
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 643300 s] 762 762
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 646200 0 2,066 2,066
Governor's Cemmission on Disabilities 2590101 646310 0 2,500 2,500
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 646400 0 50 50
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 648112 0 79 79
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 649120 o] 14 14
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590101 654120 0 3,680 3,680
Governor's Commission on Disabilifies 2590102 611000 0 4,562 4,562
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 619000 0 26 26
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 620100 0 1,079 1,078
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 620110 ¢ 48 46
Governor's Cammission on Disabilities 2590102 621110 [ 350 350
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 624110 ] 1,366 1,366
Gavernor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 624120 ¢ 75 78
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 624130 1] 11 11
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 626100 0 197 197
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2500102 626300 0 274 274
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 646200 1] 130 130
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 646400 (] 8 8
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2590102 649120 0 1 i
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2595101 637200 0 350 350
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 259511 639200 0 2,345 2,345
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2595101 643611 0 6,314 6,314
Governor's Commission on Disabilities 2595101 843700 0 1.000 1,000
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 611000 0 207,193 207,193
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 619000 0 1,182 1,182
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 620100 0 48,981 48,981
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 620110 0 2,072 2,072
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 621110 0 15,850 15,850
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 624110 0 51,276 51,276
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2675101 624120 0 2,758 2,758
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 624130 0 389 389

412312015

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 March Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act (16-H-5¢00}

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Natural Recommend Amendments Total
Gommission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 626100 0 8,909 8,909
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 626300 0 12,432 12,432
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 257511 $39200 0 50,146 50,146
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 641400 0 585 585
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643110 0 1,200 1,200
Cammission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643120 0 500 500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2675101 643150 0 600 600
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643200 0 1,000 1,000
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643410 0 850 850
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643611 0 180 190
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 643700 0 550 550
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 257511 643810 0 20 20
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 646310 ¢ 1,500 1,500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 646320 0 500 500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 646400 0 100 100
Commisslon on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 648112 ¢ 2,500 2,500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2575101 648200 ] 600 800
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 633200 0 500 500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 637300 0 40,000 40,000
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 639200 0 18,300 18,300
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 639999 0 2,200 2,200
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2571101 643110 0 500 500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 643120 0 500 500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 643150 0 8,000 8,000
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 643300 0 100 100
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 643620 0 1,000 1,000
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 646310 0 2,500 2,500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 646330 0 400 400
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 649160 0 2,500 2,500
Commission on the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2577101 661701 0 3,500 3,500
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 611000 0 403,848 403,848
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 616200 0 2,002 2,002
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 619000 0 2,426 2,426
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 620100 0 95,470 95470
Qffice of the Child Advocate 2560101 620110 0 4,039 4,039
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 621110 0 30,894 30,804
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 624110 0 50,035 50,035
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 624120 0 3,668 3,668
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 624130 0 518 518
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 626100 0 17,365 17,365
QOffice of the Child Advocate 2560101 826300 0 24,232 24,232
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 837200 4] 500 500
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 641400 0 400 400
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 643030 4] 100 100
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 643110 0 1,750 1,750
Office of the Child Advecate 2560101 643120 0 1,478 1,478
Office of the Chitd Advocate 2560101 643300 0 3,308 3,308
Office of the Child Advocate 2860101 643410 0 500 500
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 643620 0 500 500
Office of the Child Advecate 2560101 643621 0 200 200
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 643710 0 2,500 2,500
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 643810 0 40 40
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 645310 0 2,000 2,000
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 846200 0 8,000 8,000
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 646310 0 1,200 1,200
Qffice of the Child Advocate 2560101 646320 0 1,000 1,000
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 646340 0 400 400
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 648112 0 1,250 1,250
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 648200 0 1,650 1,650
Office of the Child Advocate 2560101 661605 0 10,000 10,000
Office of the Child Advocale 2560101 661701 0 1,000 1,000
Cffice of the Child Advocale 2565102 611000 0 26,753 26,753
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 619000 0 161 161
Cffice of the Child Advocate 2565102 620100 0 8,324 6,324
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 620110 ¢ 268 268
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 621110 o 2,047 2,047
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 624110 0 6,271 6,271
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 624120 0 337 337

4/23/2015

State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Governor's Article 1, Section 1 March Amendments to FY 2016 Appropriations Act (15-H-5900)

Original April
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2016 FY 2016 New
Department Account Naturai Recommend Amendments Total
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 624130 0 48 48
Office of the Child Advocate 25656102 626100 0 1,150 1,150
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 626300 0 1,605 1,605
Office of the Child Advocate 2565102 649120 0 36 36
Office of the Mental Heallih Advocate 2610101 611000 0 325,408 325,408
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 819000 0 1,857 1,857
Office of the Mental Heallh Advocate 2610101 620100 0 76,927 76,927
Office of the Mental Health Advocails 2610101 820110 0 3,254 3,254
Office of the Mental Heallh Advocate 2610101 621110 0 20,175 20,175
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 621120 0 4,718 4,718
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 624110 0 67,301 67,301
Office of the Mental Health Advocaie 2610101 624120 0 3,619 3,619
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 624130 0 510 510
Office of the Mental Health Advocale 2610101 626100 0 13,992 13,992
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 626300 0 198,524 19,524
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 636600 0 1,500 1,500
Qifice of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 637200 0 200 200
Office of the Menta! Health Advocate 2610101 639200 Q 100 100
Qiiice of the Mental Health Advocale 2610101 640400 0 30 30
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 641400 0 274 274
Office of the Mentat Health Advocate 2610101 643110 ) 1,000 1,000
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643120 0 500 500
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643130 0 30 30
Office of the Mentat Health Advocate 2610101 643200 0 50 50
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643300 0 2,800 2,800
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643410 0 600 600
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643620 0 100 100
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643621 0 150 150
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643710 0 135 135
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 643810 o] 50 50
Cffice of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 6546200 0 3,600 3,500
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2610101 648100 0 600 BOO
Office of the Mental Health Advocate 2616101 648112 0 1,400 1,400
Office of the Menial Health Advocate 2610101 861605 0 10,000 10,000
Elementary and Secondary Education 2725202 654120 0 144,000 144,600
Elementary and Secondary Education 4572140 871200 0 600,000 640,000
Elementary and Secondary Education 4572140 691240 0 400,000 430,000
Historical Preservation & Heritage Commissicn 2845104 654120 0 20,500 20,500
Judiciary 3221104 611000 0 49,233 49,233
Judiciary 3221104 621110 0 3,082 3,052
Judiciary 3221104 626100 0 714 714
Judiciary 3221104 643110 0 21,615 21,515
Judiciary 3221104 649500 0 13,530 13,5630
Judiciary 3221104 653120 0 125,372 125,372
4123/2015 State of Rhode Island Budget Office




Wd llg 200 12Bpng pue|s| spoLy jo 81els SLocieeiy
SpUNH a2IAIRS Jeuiaiul
8€5'686°Z¥8'g TYS'e6L'Te6’)L 155°000°822 PLO'CEL PPL'E Lev'ese’gsy'e SanppuRdxy PAPUBWILIOIRY [210L
arL 00s'c - {os2'cLe} 00L 269 96291 [epawwaiddng 5LOZ A 03 Spudwipustuy jLidy s1oulanog - jejof
000°'0% - 000°06 - - Bumiay 19bpng eseaiouy - Junoosy aifoos
- e Leepup
£0g'sle - - £08'8lZ - HNOD §,UBIBIBA - HNOD JOLISI - JUBIE) [RISpS-f MON
Aeeroipnp
(£ AN A - - Zel'iz - BLULID JO SWOIA - Bulpund [elepsad paseasdu|
jeiauag Aswony jo wawpedag
008t - - 00S't - BOINISS M JeUOIEN - WIS [218p64 MBN
UOISSILULUOD) 3BBILIGE pue HOREAISSIS [BOLICISIH
£391'080°) - - £81'080'L - abusjfeyy bujuesy Apes - 1] 1Y
00C'000°C - - 000'000'2 - #10-880[3 JuRID JO pUF -SIIMURS-L L 1Y
v66'6v2 - - +66'6¥2 - Jono/ueD) SWisISAS BlR( [RUIPIBUOT - JUBIS) [e18pa- OF 95ERI0U}
000'PPL - - 00Q' vl - SpUNS HIN USALT-SqOr - JUBID) [BI8pa-f MaN
96L'91 - - - 86.'al SBNEQ O] JUBWISNIPE [BOIPBLL SOIMBIEIS SOBY PPY
uonesnpg Aiepuosss pue Aiejuatua)g Jo jusupreday
00005 - 000'0S - - $301808y PEIOLISEY - SHBLY SUBISIOA
S9IAISS UBWNY Jo Juawpedaq
{os2'cLe) - {0g'ELE) - - yojepy Jusw/eday UBCT BJ8]S OF LOJONPEY
806'1Z - - 80612 - Buiaaing JaoueD SUSLION DIRJILBIN INOND 0} 8seauioul
Lieay jo Juswpiedad
SpusIpUBUWY Yarep
26L's8r'eee's ZYS'E6E'TEE'L L0g'yiz'ale vig'seb'orl's seo'lgg'esy's {uonepuswiiosay [euIbliQ S,A08) PUBIILICIdY GLOZ A [ejuswsiddng
jerol spund spdiao0y spund anuUdASY waypuawedag
»BY10 parnnsay jesspay jeipusg

(0065-H-S1) reyuawajddns L0z A 01 spuswpudwWY [udy ‘0L SJORIY S,10UI2A0D jo Arewwng




Governor's Article 10 March Amendments to FY 2015 Supplemental Appropriations (15-11-5900)

FY 2015
Original Governor's FY 2015
Page No./ Suppliemental April Supplemental
Line No. Submitfal Amendments Recommend
Department of Health
Community and Family Health and Equity
Federal Funds Page 138, Line 12 43,454,088 25,908 43,476,896
Restricied Receipts Page 138, Line I4 26,206,939 (313,750) 25,893,189
Totat - Community and Family Health and Equity Page 138, Line 17 73,818,257 (313,750) 73,504,507
Grand Total - Health Page 138, Line 22 125,983,641 (291,842) 125,691,799
Department of Human Services
Veterans' Affairs
Total - Veterans' Affairs Page 139, Line 13 29,923,767 50,000 29,973,767
Grand Total - Human Services Page 140, Line 7 627,883,574 50,000 627,933,574
Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
Administration of the Comprehensive Education Strategy
Federal Funds Page 142, Line 13 194,510,540 393,994 194,904,534
Federal Funds - Stimulus Page 142, Line 19 15,579,652 3,030,163 18,609,815
Total - Administration of the Comprehensive Education St Page 42, Line 30 238,982,674 3,424,157 242 406,831
Davies Carcer and Technical School :
General Revenues Page 142, Line 32 12,223,378 16,796 12,240,174
Total - Davies Career and Technical School Page 143, Line 8 20,111,787 [6,796 20,128,583
Grand Total - Elementary and Secondary Education Page 144, Line 7 1,251,804,389 3,440,953 1,255,245,342
RI istorical Preservation and Heritage Commission
Federal Funds Page 147, Line 30 2,255,295 4,500 2,259,795
Grand Total - RI Historical Preservation and Heritage Com Page 148, Line 3 6,080,581 4,500 6,085,081
Department of Attorney General
Criminal
Federal Funds Page 148, Line 7 2,679,629 27,132 2,707,361
Total - Criminal Page 148, Line 9 29,372,820 27,7132 29,400,552
Grand Total - Attorney General Page 148, Line 24 40,176,612 27,732 40,204,344
Judiciary
District Court
Federal Funds Page 150, Line 29 30,000 218,803 248,803
Total District Court Page 150, Line 31 12,239,032 218,803 12,457,835
Grand Total - Judiciary Page 151, Line 4 110,029,886 218,803 110,248,689
Military Staffl
Restricted Receipts Page 151, Line 8 388,300 50,000 438,300
Grand Total - Military Staft Page 151, Line 19 18,843,837 50,000 18,893,837
Statewide Totals i
General Revennes Page 155, Line 24 3,488,381,635 16,796 3,488,398,431
Federal Funds Page 155, Line 25 3,140,495,914 3,697,100 3,144,193,014
Restricted Receipts Page 155, Line 26 278,214,301 (213,750) 278,000,551
Other Funds Page 155, Line 27 1,932,393,542 0 1,932,393,542
Statewide Grand Total Page 155, Line 28 $,839,485,392 3,500,146 8,842,985,538
State of Rhode Island Budget Office
1 412312015




Governor's Article 10 March Amendments {o FY 2018 Supplementat Appropriations {15-H-5800)

Original March
RIFANS RIFANS FY 2015 FY 2015 New
Department Account Natural Recommeand Amendments Tofal

Depariment of Health 2176113 654120 438,750 {313,750) 125,000
Department of Health 2171178 643920 0 21,908 21,908
Department of Human Services, Veterans' Aff 2295101 860001 738,498 50,000 788,409
RIDE - Davies Career and Technical 2690101 624110 419,463 16,796 436,259
RIDE - Longitudinal Data System 2725188 633300 1,500,000 249,994 1,749,994
RIDE - New Federal Jobs-Driven NEG Grant 2725202 654120 0 144,000 144,000
RIDE - RTTT Stimutus 4572128 671100 3,776,181 2,000,000 5,776,181
RIDE - RTTT Early Learning Challenge Grant 4572139 633300 3,880,564 1,030,163 4,910,727
Historical Preservation - New Federal Grant 2945104 654120 0 4,500 4,500
Attorney General 3005102 611000 5,116 16,450 21,566
Attorney General 3005102 619000 28 (28} 4]
Attorney General 3005102 620100 1,194 4,887 6,081
Attorney Generat 3605102 620110 51 210 261
Attorney General 3005102 621110 391 1,524 1,915
Attorney General 3005102 624110 2,173 2,214 4,387
Attorney General 3005102 624120 121 121 242
Attorney General 3005102 624130 17 i8 35
Attorney General 3005102 626100 220 899 1,118
Attorney General 3005102 626300 345 1,413 1,758
Allorney General 3005102 649120 22 24 46
Judiciary 3211104 611000 0 19,697 19,697
Judiciary 3211104 621110 0 1,507 1,507
Judiciary 3211104 626100 0 847 847
Judiciary 32141104 643110 ¢ 26,477 26,417
Judiciary 3211104 643710 0 8,100 8,100
Judiciary 3211104 846310 0 1,185 1,185
Judiciary 3211104 846330 0 3,500 3,500
Judiciary 3211104 546340 0 1,600 1,600
Judiciary 3211104 649500 0 5,513 5,513
Judiciary 3211104 653120 0 160,377 150,377
Military S 0,0

4/23/2015 State of Rhode Istand Budget Office




